
RELIGION, ONE GOR 
SURU COLLERA 

ORA SAMA GE OF CO 

URU COLLIEGE 

Date 
13 

14 

O PL LOKHANDE MARG, CHEMBUR, MUMBAI - 400 089. G 9326063380/ 9326083775 sngcollege86 @yahoo.co.in/sngcollegeprincipala@gmail.com 

15 
16 

17 

18 

20 

21 
22 

23 

24 

25 

26 
27 

28 

29 

SREE NARAYANA GURU COLLEGE OF COMMERCE 

30 

Day 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
|Sunday 
Monday 
|Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI & RECOGNISED BY UGC-uls 2(0)&12B 
MANAGED BY SREE NARAYANA MANDIRA SAMITI (REGD.) 

Saturday 
|Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 

RE-ACCREDITED BY NAAC (GRADE-B'-CGPA 2.45) [2019-2024] 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

Teaching Days 
1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

3 

9 

10 

12 

13 

(LINGUISTIC MINORITY INSTITUTION) 

14 
15 

16 

Academic Calendar for the year 2022-23 
June 2022 (Odd Semester) 

Exams, Activities, Holidays etc. 

Yoga day celebration - online 



Date 
1 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

10 

1 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 
26 

27 

28 

29 

30 
31 

Day 
Friday 
Saturday 
| Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 

Friday 
Saturday 

Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
|Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

Teaching Days 
17 

18 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 
34 

35 

36 
37 

39 

40 
41 

42 

43 

July 2022 (Odd Semester) 

Workshop on Automation of Administration 

IQAC Meeting 
Bakri Eid 

|Blood Donation Camp 

Exams, Activities, Holidays etc. 

Workshop (WDC) 



Date 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 
17 

18 

19 

20 
21 

22 

23 

24 
25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Day Teaching Days 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

|Saturday 
|Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

|Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
|Thursday 
|Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
|Monday 
|Tuesday 
|Wednesday 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 
60 

August 2022 (Odd Semester) 

Midterm break (Ganpati Festival) 
Midterm break (Ganpati Festival) 

|Midterm break (Ganpati Festival) 
Midterm break (Ganpati Festival) 

Workshop (Research 

Muhoram 

CDC Meeting 

|Independence Day 

Exams, Activities, Holidays etc. 

Parsi New Year 

Internal Examination for Odd Semester of UG Prgrams 

Workshop (Library) 

Committee) 



Date 
1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 
13 

14 

15 

16 

19 

20 

21 

22 
23 
24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
29 

30 

Day 
Thursday 
Friday 

|Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
|Tuesday 
|Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
|Tuesday 
|Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
|Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
|Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

|Saturday 
Sunday 
|Monday 
|Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

Teaching Days 
61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 
75 

76 
77 

78 
79 
80 

81 

82 
83 

84 
85 

September 2022 (0dd Semester) 

86 

Exams, Activities, Holidays etc. 

Workshop on E-content for teachers 

NSS DAY CELEBRATION 



Date 

3 

4 

10 

7 

12 

13 
|4 

15 

16 
17 

18 

2 

19 

20 

22 

23 

2 

24 

2 

27 

28 
29 
30 
31 

Day 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 

Sunday 
|Monday 
Tuesday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
|Monday 
Tuesday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

Friday 
Saturday 
|Sunday 
|Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 

Teaching Days 
87 

October 2022 (Odd Semester) 

1QAC Meeting 
Gandhi Jayanti (Talk on Gandhian Phylosphy 
Odd Semesters examination begins. 
Examination 

Dussera 
Examination 

Examination 
Examination 
Examination 
Examination 

Examination 
Examiantion 
Examiantion 
Examiantion 
Examiantion 
Examiantion 

Examiantion 
Examiantion 
Examiantion 
Examiantion 

Exams, Activities, Holidays etc. 

JCDC Meeting 

Diwali Vacation 



Date 

3 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 
20 

21 

22 
23 
24 

25 
26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Day Teaching Days 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
|Saturday 
|Sunday 
|Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
|Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 

1 

2 

3 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

18 

9 

20 

November 2022 (Even Semester) 

21 

Diwali Vacation 
Exams, Activities, Holidays etc. 

Diwali Vacation 

Swatcha Bharat Abhiyan at College Premises 
Sanskriti- Intra college fest College reopens after Diwali 

Sports Week (Inter class indoor and outdoor competitions) 



Date 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

10 

11 
12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 
19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 
26 

27 
28 
29 

30 
31 

Day 
Thursday 
Friday 

|Saturday 
|Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 

|Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
|Thursday 
|Friday 
Saturday 
|Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 

Teaching Days 
22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 
32 

33 

34 

35 
36 

37 

38 

39 
40 

December 2022 (Even Semester) 
Exams, Activities, Holidays etc. 

Rally on AIDS Awareness and Street Play on AIDS Awareness 

| Pre-Camp Visit 

RRC Friendship Drive 
7 days NSS Residential Camp 

Oasis (Cultural & Sports Fest) 
Oasis (Cultural & Sports Fest) 

WINTER BREAK (Christmas Vacation) 



Date 
1 

3 
4 

6 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 
19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
29 
30 

31 

Day Teaching Days 
|Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
|Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

|Saturday 
|Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 

41 

42 

43 
44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 
52 

53 
54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 
61 

62 
63 

64 

65 

January 2023 (Even Semester) 

|IQAC Meeting 

Exams, Activities, Holidays etc. 

National Youth Day - Gender Sensitization 

2nd Blood Donation and Thalassemia check-up 

Essay Writing Competition on HIV/AIDS Awareness 

Republic Day 

AGURO 



Date 

3 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 
14 

16 
17 

18 

19 

20 
21 

22 

23 
24 

25 
26 
27 

28 

Day 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
|Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
|Thursday 
|Friday 
Saturday 
|Sunday 
Monday 
|Tuesday 

Teaching Days 
66 
67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 
80 
81 

85 

83 

84 

85 
86 

February 2023 (Even Semester) 

CDC Meeting 

Internal Examination 

Shivaji Jayanti 

Exams, Activities, Holidays etc. 

Mission Impossible -Event of BAMMC Department 
National/international Seminar 

Poster Making competition on Marathi Bhasha Diwas 



Date 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 

15 
16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 
23 

24 

25 

26 

27 
28 

29 

30 

31 

Day 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
|Tuesday 
Wednesday 
|Thursday 
Friday 

Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 

Teaching Days 

|Friday 

87 
88 

89 

90 

9 

9 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 
99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 
106 

107 

108 

109 
110 

111 

112 
113 

March 2023 (Even Semester) 
Exams, Activities, Holidays etc. 

Women's Day - Street play on Women's Safety 



Date 

2 
3 

4 

6 

7 

10 

1 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
29 

30 

Day 
Saturday 
Sunday 

|Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 

|Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
|Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

|Saturday 
Sunday 

Teaching Days 

April 2023 (Even Semester) 

World Cancer Day - Awareness session on Cancer 

Even semester and ATKT Examiantion begins 

Examination 
Examination 
Examination 

IQAC Meeting 
Examination 
Examination 
Examination 
Examination 
Examination 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 
Examination 

Examination 
Examination 

CDC Meeting 

Result Decalration 

Exams, Activities, Holidays etc. 

Admission 
|Admission 

|Last Working Day 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

