

# SREE NARAYANA GURU COLLEGE OF COMMERCE

(LINGUISTIC MINORITY INSTITUTION)

RE-ACCREDITED BY NAAC (GRADE-'B'-CGPA 2.45) [2019-2024]

AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI & RECOGNISED BY UGC-u/s 2(f)&12B

MANAGED BY SREE NARAYANA MANDIRA SAMITI (REGD.)

🗣 P. L. LOKHANDE MARG, CHEMBUR, MUMBAI - 400 089. 🖫 9326063380 / 9326083775 🐹 sngcollege86@yahoo.co.in / sngcollegeprincipal@gmail.com

### Academic Calendar for the year 2022-23 June 2022 (Odd Semester)

Date	Day	Teaching Days	Exams, Activities, Holidays etc.
13	Monday	1	
14	Tuesday	2	
15	Wednesday	3	
16	Thursday	4	
17	Friday	5	
18	Saturday	6	
19	Sunday		
20	Monday	7	
21	Tuesday	8	Yoga day celebration - online
22	Wednesday	9	
23	Thursday	10	
24	Friday	11	
25	Saturday	12	
26	Sunday		
27	Monday	13	
28	Tuesday	14	
29	Wednesday	15	
30	Thursday	16	



# July 2022 (Odd Semester)

Date	Day	Teaching Days	Exams, Activities, Holidays etc.
1	Friday	17	·
2	Saturday	18	Workshop on Automation of Administration
3	Sunday		·
4	Monday	20	
5	Tuesday	21	
6	Wednesday	22	
7	Thursday	23	
8	Friday	24	
9	Saturday	25	
10	Sunday		
11	Monday	26	
12	Tuesday	27	
13	Wednesday	28	
14	Thursday	29	
15	Friday	. 30	
16	Saturday	31	IQAC Meeting
17	Sunday		Bakri Eid
18	Monday	32	
19	Tuesday	33	
20	Wednesday	34	
21	Thursday	35	
22	Friday	36	
23	Saturday	37	Blood Donation Camp
24	Sunday		
25	Monday	38	
26	Tuesday	39	
27	Wednesday	40	
28	Thursday	41	
29	Friday	42	W. I. I. (WDC)
30	Saturday	43	Workshop (WDC)
31	Sunday		



August 2022 (Odd Semester)

Date	Day	Teaching Days	August 2022 (Odd Semester)  Exams, Activities, Holidays etc.
1	Monday		Midterm break (Ganpati Festival)
2	Tuesday		Midterm break (Ganpati Festival)
3	Wednesday		Midterm break (Ganpati Festival)
4	Thursday		Midterm break (Ganpati Festival)
5	Friday	44	
6	Saturday	45	Workshop (Research Committee)
7	Sunday		
8	Monday	46	
9	Tuesday		Muhoram
10	Wednesday	47	
11	Thursday	48	
12	Friday	49	
13	Saturday	50	CDC Meeting
14	Sunday		
15	Monday		Independence Day
16	Tuesday		Parsi New Year
17	Wednesday	51	
18	Thursday	52	
19	Friday	53	
20	Saturday	54	
21	Sunday		
22	Monday	55	
23	Tuesday	56	
24	Wednesday	57	
25	Thursday		
26	Friday		Internal Examination for Odd Semester of UG Prgrams
27	Saturday		
28	Sunday		
29	Monday	58	Workshop (Library)
30	Tuesday	59	
31	Wednesday	60	



September 2022 (Odd Semester)

Date	Day	Teaching Days	Exams, Activities, Holidays etc.
1	Thursday	61	
2	Friday	62	
3	Saturday	63	Workshop on E-content for teachers
4	Sunday		-
5	Monday	64	
6	Tuesday	65	
7	Wednesday	66	
8	Thursday	67	
9	Friday	68	
10	Saturday	69	
11	Sunday		
12	Monday	70	
13	Tuesday	71	,
14	Wednesday	72	
15	Thursday	73	
16	Friday	74	
17	Saturday	75	
18	Sunday		
19	Monday	76	
20	Tuesday	77	
21	Wednesday	78	
22	Thursday	79	
23	Friday	80	
24	Saturday	81	NSS DAY CELEBRATION
25	Sunday		
26	Monday	82	
27	Tuesday	83	
28	Wednesday	84	
29	Thursday	85	
30	Friday	86	



October 2022 (Odd Semester)

Date	Day	Teaching Days	October 2022 (Odd Semester)  Exams, Activities, Holidays etc.
1	Saturday	87	IQAC Meeting
2	Sunday		Gandhi Jayanti (Talk on Gandhian Phylosphy
3	Monday		Odd Semesters examination begins.
4	Tuesday		Examination
5	Wednesday		Dussera
6	Thursday		Examination
7	Friday		Examination
8	Saturday		Examination
9	Sunday		Examination
10	Monday		Examination
11	Tuesday		Examination
12	Wednesday		Examiantion
13	Thursday		Examiantion
14	Friday		Examiantion
15	Saturday		Examiantion
16	Sunday		Examiantion
17	Monday		Examiantion
18	Tuesday		Examiantion
19	Wednesday		Examiantion
20	Thursday		Examiantion
21	Friday		CDC Meeting
22	Saturday		
23	Sunday		
24	Monday		
25	Tuesday		
26	Wednesday		
27	Thursday		Diwali Vacation
28	Friday		
29	Saturday		
30	Sunday	N. C.	
31	Monday		



#### November 2022 (Even Semester)

	November 2022 (Even Semester)			
Date	Day	Teaching Days	Exams, Activities, Holidays etc.	
1	Tuesday		Diwali Vacation	
2	Wednesday			
3	Thursday			
4	Friday		Diwali Vacation	
5	Saturday			
6	Sunday			
7	Monday	1		
8	Tuesday	2		
9	Wednesday	3		
10	Thursday	4		
11	Friday	5		
12	Saturday	6		
13	Sunday			
14	Monday	7		
15	Tuesday	8		
16	Wednesday	9		
17	Thursday	10		
18	Friday	11	Swatcha Bharat Abhiyan at College Premises	
19	Saturday	12	Sanskriti- Intra college fest College reopens after Diwali	
20	Sunday			
21	Monday	13		
22	Tuesday	14		
23	Wednesday	15		
24	Thursday	16	Sports Week (Inter class indoor and outdoor competitions)	
25	Friday	17	opono il con (missi cinos missi cinos missi cinos missi cinos cino	
26	Saturday	18		
27	Sunday			
28	Monday	19		
29	Tuesday	20		
30	Wednesday	21		



Date	Day	Tanahi	December 2022 (Even Semester)
1	Thursday	Teaching Days	Exams, Activities, Holidays etc.
	-	22	Rally on AIDS Awareness and Street Play on AIDS Awareness
2	Friday	23	
3	Saturday	24	Pre-Camp Visit
4	Sunday		
5	Monday	25	
6	Tuesday	26	
7	Wednesday	27	
8	Thursday	28	RRC Friendship Drive
9	Friday	29	7 days NSS Residential Camp
10	Saturday	30	·
11	Sunday		
12	Monday	31	
13	Tuesday	32	
14	Wednesday	33	
15	Thursday	34	
16	Friday	35	
17	Saturday	36	
18	Sunday		
19	Monday	37	
20	Tuesday	38	
21	Wednesday	39	
22	Thursday	40	
23	Friday		Oasis (Cultural & Sports Fest)
24	Saturday		Oasis (Cultural & Sports Fest)
25	Sunday		
26	Monday		
27	Tuesday		WINTER BREAK (Christmas Vacation)
28	Wednesday		
29	Thursday		
30	Friday		_
31	Saturday		



January 2023 (Even Semester)

	January 2023 (Even Semester)			
Date	Day	<b>Teaching Days</b>	Exams, Activities, Holidays etc.	
1	Sunday			
2	Monday	41		
3	Tuesday	42		
4	Wednesday	43		
5	Thursday	44		
6	Friday	45	IQAC Meeting	
7	Saturday			
8	Sunday	46		
9	Monday	47		
10	Tuesday	48		
11	Wednesday	49		
12	Thursday	50		
13	Friday	51	National Youth Day - Gender Sensitization	
14	Saturday	52		
15	Sunday			
16	Monday	53		
17	Tuesday	54		
18	Wednesday		,	
19	Thursday	56		
20	Friday	57		
21	Saturday	58		
22	Sunday			
23	Monday	59	to the state of th	
24	Tuesday	60	2nd Blood Donation and Thalassemia check-up	
25	Wednesday	61	Essay Writing Competition on HIV/AIDS Awareness	
26	Thursday		Republic Day	
27	Friday	62		
28	Saturday	63		
29	Sunday			
30	Monday	64		
31	Tuesday	65		



## February 2023 (Even Semester)

Date	Day	Teaching Days	Exams, Activities, Holidays etc.
1	Wednesday	66	
2	Thursday	67	
3	Friday	68	
4	Saturday	69	
5	Sunday		
6	Monday	70	
7	Tuesday	71	CDC Meeting
8	Wednesday	72	
9	Thursday	73	
10	Friday	74	
11	Saturday	75	
12	Sunday		
13	Monday	76	
14	Tuesday	77	
15	Wednesday		
16	Thursday		Internal Examination
17	Friday		
18	Saturday	78	
19	Sunday		Shivaji Jayanti
20	Monday	79	
21	Tuesday	80	
22	Wednesday		
23	Thursday	85	Describbe Event of RAMMC Department
24	Friday	83	Mission Impossible -Event of BAMMC Department National/international Seminar
25	Saturday	84	National/International Seminal
26	Sunday	0.5	Poster Making competition on Marathi Bhasha Diwas
27	Monday	85	Poster Waking competition on Wakain Shabin 2 had
28	Tuesday	86	



## March 2023 (Even Semester)

	March 2023 (Even Semester)				
Date	Day	Teaching Days	Exams, Activities, Holidays etc.		
1	Wednesday	87			
2	Thursday	88			
3	Friday	89			
4	Saturday	90			
5	Sunday				
6	Monday	91			
7	Tuesday	92			
8	Wednesday	93	Women's Day - Street play on Women's Safety		
9	Thursday	94			
10	Friday	95			
11	Saturday	96			
12	Sunday				
13	Monday	97			
14	Tuesday	98			
15	Wednesday				
16	Thursday	100			
17	Friday	101			
18	Saturday	102			
19	Sunday				
20	Monday	103			
21	Tuesday	104			
22	Wednesday				
23	Thursday	106			
24	Friday	107			
25	Saturday	108			
26	Sunday				
27	Monday	109			
28	Tuesday	110			
29	Wednesday	y 111			
30	Thursday	112			
31	Friday	113			



April 2023 (Even Semester)

	April 2023 (Even Semester)			
Date	Day	Teaching Days	Exams, Activities, Holidays etc.	
1	Saturday			
2	Sunday		World Cancer Day - Awareness session on Cancer	
3	Monday			
4	Tuesday		Even semester and ATKT Examiantion begins	
5	Wednesday		Examination	
6	Thursday		Examination	
7	Friday		Examination	
8	Saturday		IQAC Meeting	
9	Sunday		Examination	
10	Monday		Examination	
11	Tuesday		Examination	
12	Wednesday		Examination	
13	Thursday		Examination	
14	Friday		Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti	
15	Saturday		Examination	
16	Sunday		Examination	
17	Monday		Examination	
18	Tuesday			
19	Wednesday			
20	Thursday			
21	Friday			
22	Saturday			
23	Sunday		CDC Meeting	
24	Monday	10		
25	Tuesday	112		
26	Wednesday	531	Result Decalration	
27	Thursday		Admission	
28	Friday		Admission	
29	Saturday		The state of the s	
30	Sunday		Last Working Day	





